Greenfield Engineering & Planning
10 South State Street
Greenfield, IN 46140

Phone: (317) 477-4320
Fax: (317) 477-4321

March 25, 2025

Board of Public Works and Safety
10 S. State Street
Greenfield, IN 46140

Re: Reimbursement Agreement with Centerpoint Energy North
Waterview Lift Station

Dear Members,

Greenfield is replacing Waterview Lift Station (located on Hancock County 4-H Ag Association Inc.
property) and the incoming gravity sewer from the north in the Waterview Estates subdivision.

The gravity sewer portion of the project is replacing a portion of Waterview Blvd from curb to curb.
There was also found to be a conflict between a new storm sewer structure and the gas main.
Centerpoint Energy will protect and replace the gas main during the construction, but this is a
reimbursable activity. Because the contractor will have the entire road subgrade exposed, there is a
substantial cost savings resulting in an estimated charge of less than $5,000.

One should note that multiple gas services to homes will be replaced by Indiana Gas at their expense.
Because of the urgency in this matter and the minimal costs involved, Mayor Titus has entered into the
attached reimbursement agreement reflecting an estimated cost of $4,822.96. So that this agreement
may be documented, the matter is placed on the Board of Works agenda.

The costs for this effort will be borne by the Wastewater Utility.

Recommended motion to receive the agreement and place on file a Reimbursement Agreement with

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. (dba Centerpoint Energy North) for work related to the Waterview Lift
Station in the estimated amount of $4,822.96.

G«J’swé,zq

Glen E. Morrow, PE
City Engineer




REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) made and entered into this
- day Of , 20 25 s by and between Clty Of Greenﬁeld (“Customer”) and

Indiana Gas Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation doing business as CenterPoint Energy North

(“Company™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Customer desires to make certain changes, improvements and/or adjustments

to their property or facilities located at or near, Waterview Bivd. & Lake View Dr. («prgject”),

WHEREAS, said changes, improvements and/or adjustments will adversely affect

Company’s operation and maintenance capabilities to its 528 Distribution system.

WHEREAS, due to said construction, certain adjustments, removals, alterations and/or
relocations of existing Company’s facilities will have to be made as shown on Exhibit “A” attached

hereto and by this reference made a part of this Agreement.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of both Company and Customer for Company to make
these adjustments, removals, alterations and/or relocations of its existing facilities with their
regular construction and maintenance forces, or by a contractor(s) paid under a contract let by

Company.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenant herein recited, both

Company and Customer do herein agree as follows:

SECTION I COMPANY agrees and covenants to the following:

To provide a complete and detailed drawing of the work that will be required by Company to
adjust, remove, alter and/or relocate its facilities in a manner that will allow Company to maintain

and operate its facility in an approved and acceptable manner, said drawing is referenced above and

attached to this Agreement as Exhibit “A”.
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To complete with its regular construction or maintenance crew and personnel at its standard
schedule of wages and working hours, or by a Company approved contractor(s), the necessary
adjustments, removals, alterations and/or relocations to its existing facilities as shown in Exhibit
“A”. The preliminary cost estimate thereof being $ 4,822.96 , as shown on the estimate
attached hereto and marked Exhibit “B” which said Exhibit “B” is hereby made a part of this

Agreement.

To keep accurate and complete records of all the work and charges required to complete the
work detailed in Exhibit “A” and to make these documents accessible to Customer or their auditors

for a period of (3) three years from the date final payment is received by Company.

Should these records be audited, and discrepancies found that resulted in an overpayment
by Customer, such over payment refund shall be authorized for repayment to Customer within 60
calendar days from the day the discrepancy is discovered, provided that both Company and

Customer concur that an over payment has been made.

To provide to Customer a written explanation if the total project charges exceed the
estimated project estimate shown in Exhibit “B” said written explanation will be provided to
Customer in a timely manner though it is to be understood that some project discrepancies may not

be identified until the time of final billing.
SECTION II CUSTOMER agrees and covenants to the following:

To reimburse to Company the actual cost incurred by Company to complete its work which is
estimated to be $ 4,822.96 ; the amount shown in exhibit “B” of this Agreement, within 60
calendar days from the date the payment is requested in writing by Company, in one lump sum
payment, said Exhibit “B” total being only the estimated dollar amount for Company to complete
the work described in Exhibit “A” and presented at the time of the final billing.

SECTION 111 Neither Customer nor its contractor(s) or subcontractors, if any, shall
discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment, to be employed in the performance
of this contract, with respect to his hire, tenure, terms, conditions or privileges of employment, or
any matter directly or indirectly related to employment because of his race, color, religion, national

origin or ancestry. Breach of this convening may be regarded as a material breach of the contract.
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SECTION IV Customer, its contractor(s) and subcontractors, if any, shall abide by
all terms and conditions of Company, and/or other Customer agencies for the Project including, but
not limited to, State, County and Municipal authorities, the United States Army Corps of Engineers,

Indiana Environmental Protection Agency and Indiana Department of Natural Resources.

SECTION V No portion of this Agreement shall become legally binding until
the Agreement is fully signed and executed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto separately and severally have caused this

instrument to be executed in their respective names by and through their duly authorized company

officials and/or property owners.

COMPANY

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.. an Indiana corporation
doing business as CenterPoint Energy Indiana North

Title:

CUSTOMER /_
@ igndture E] E.Ttlstomgr Official)

Guy Titus

(Print Name)

Mayor

(Customer Official’s Title)
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Zimbra gmorrow@greenfieldin.org

RE: [External Email] Waterview LS - Agenda from March 6, 2025 Progress Meeting

From : Langston, Timothy S Thu, Mar 20, 2025 09:58 AM
<timothy.langston@centerpointenergy.com> » 7 attachments

Subject : RE: [External Email] Waterview LS - Agenda from March
6, 2025 Progress Meeting

To : Machala, Dave <DMachala@structurepoint.com>,
'‘gmorrow@greenfieldin.org’
<gmorrow@greenfieldin.org>

Cc : Sparks III, Robert V
<robert.sparks@centerpointenergy.com>, Hood, Bryan
<bhood@structurepoint.com>

Caution! This message was sent from outside the City of Greenfield. Allow sender | Block seEderrlt
REport

Glen and Dave,

Please find the attached. Note — this is an agreement for just the relocation that is necessary to
eliminate conflict with the Sanitary structure # 105. This estimate is only for pipeline materials and a
company crew to perform the work. This doesn’t include any traffic control or restoration, since
Conexco will be excavating the hole and will have the road shut down. We are taking care of the
service to 593 Waterview Blvd and the plastic relocation in conflict with Storm structure #’s 101 & 102.

| put Guy Titus as the signatory; he signed the last agreement that | had with the City. Once signed,
please return to me and I'll have our side sign it. Then I'll combine the documents and send a Fully

Executed document for all of our records. Electronic signatures are acceptable.

If there are any questions that you would like to discuss before the progress meeting, then please feel
free to call my cell, 812.560.3434. | will be on the progress meeting, via Teams.

Thanks

Timmy Langston, PE

Staff Engineer

CenterPoint Energy | Gas Dist. Engineering
812.348.6703 w
CenterPointEnergy.com

From: Machala, Dave <DMachala@structurepoint.com>
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2025 8:41 PM



To: 'ndezelan@greenfieldin.org' <ndezelan@greenfieldin.org>; 'sevans@greenfieldin.org'
<sevans@greenfieldin.org>; 'groland@greenfieldin.org' <groland@greenfieldin.org>;
'nchappell@greenfieldin.org' <nchappell@greenfieldin.org>; 'cgill@greenfieldin.org'
<cgill@greenfieldin.org>; 'rsouchon@greenfieldin.org' <rsouchon@greenfieldin.org>; Hood, Bryan
<bhood@structurepoint.com>; Dubyel, Joe <JDubyel@structurepoint.com>; 'rlbarnfarm@att.net'
<rlbarnfarm@att.net>; 'matt.mdservices@gmail.com' <matt.mdservices@gmail.com>;
'gmorrow@greenfieldin.org' <gmorrow@greenfieldin.org>; Casey, Sandra L
<Sandra.Casey@centerpointenergy.com>; 'sean@maximautomation.com’
<sean@maximautomation.com>; 'Igibson@blanderson.com’ <lgibson@blanderson.com>;
'jwebb@greenfieldin.org' <jwebb@greenfieldin.org>; 'dgoodrich@greenfieldin.org'
<dgoodrich@greenfieldin.org>; 'ed@conexcoinc.com' <ed@conexcoinc.com>;
'‘garrett@conexcoinc.com' <garrett@conexcoinc.com>; 'james@conexcoinc.com’
<james@conexcoinc.com>; 'elsburyfamily@aol.com' <elsburyfamily@aol.com>; Barkat-Masih, Anjam
<abarkat@structurepoint.com>

Cc: Sparks I, Robert V <robert.sparks@centerpointenergy.com>; Langston, Timothy S
<timothy.langston@centerpointenergy.com>; Culver, Josh <JCulver@structurepoint.com>; Higginson,
Scott <shigginson@structurepoint.com>; Lyon, Will <WLyon@structurepoint.com>

Subject: [External Email] Waterview LS - Agenda from March 6, 2025 Progress Meeting

EXTERNAL EMAIL

CAUTION: This message originated from outside CenterPoint Energy. Do not click on links, open
attachments, or enter data unless you recognize the sender, were expecting the content and know it
to be safe.

All:
Attached are the meeting minutes from the March 6, 2025 progress meeting.

Thanks,
David

. W
David Machala -.

Resident Project Representative AMERICAN

0 M STRUCTUREPOINT
b

9025 River Road, Suite 200
Indianapalis, IN 46240

CELL 317-281-9563
EMAIL dmachala@structurepoint.com
WEB www.structurepoint.com

FULL-SERVICE ARCHITECTURE + ENGINEERING FIRM

11 DISCIPLINES | 18 DESIGN CENTERS | 7 STATES @@ ® O

OUR CORE VALUES |  RESPECT RESULTS DEVELOPMENT




DISCLAIMER: This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the
individual named. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate,
distribute, utilize, or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you
have received this e-mail by mistake, and delete this e-mail from your system. No design
changes or decisions made by e-mail shall be considered part of the contract documents
unless otherwise specified, and all design changes and/or decisions made by e-mail must be
submitted as an RFI or a submittal unless otherwise specified. All designs, plans,
specifications and other contract documents (including all electronic files) prepared by the
sender shall remain the property of the sender, and the sender retains all rights thereto,
including but not limited to copyright, statutory and common-law rights thereto, unless
otherwise specified by contract. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or
error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or
incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or
omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If
verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. https://www.structurepoint.com/

**X** This email is from an external sender outside of the CenterPoint Energy network. Be cautious
about clicking links or opening attachments from unknown sources. *****

== CNP Reimbursement Agreement Form IGC V6 - 116368617.pdf
184 KB

= EXHIBIT A.pdf
2 MB

== EXHIBIT B.pdf
57 KB



